Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/07/07 (1)

R R S S R

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1553
"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - FORT SMITH APPROPRIATION FOR

THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

R S R N I A

Amendment No. 1to House Bill No. 1553.

Amend House Bill No. 1553 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 4 through page 6, line 4 and insert therefor:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)

(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

Chancellor, UA Fort Smith
Provost/Chief Academic Officer

Vice
Vice

Chan. for Univ Plans and Programs
Chan. For Finance & Admin.

Executive Vice Chancellor

Vice
Vice
Dean
Vice
Dean
Dean
Dir.
Dean
Dir.

Chancellor for Student Services
Chan., Institutional Advancement

Chan, Planning & Accountability
of Business & Professional Inst
of Work Force Development

of Management Info. Systems

of Instructional Development

of Community & Cont. Ed.

Assistant to the Chancellor

Dir.

of Telecommunications

Project/Program Administrators
Project/Program Director
Project/Program Manager
Project/Program Specialist
Registrar

Dir.

of Institutional Research

Director of Major Gifts

Dir.
Dir.

of Physical Plant
of Evening & Special Programs

Controller

Dir.

of Instructional Technology

Director of Admissions

IURRTORINIIRN <o - o5-10-2007 12:26

—
(C I L e e e A N e e e i )

[ O O A O P T WY

$149,569
$119,174
$119,174
$115,041
$111,586
$111,586
$111,586
$102,961
$99,476
$93,999
$93,999
$93,999
$87,589
$87,589
$84,065
$81,183

$80,365
$72,829
$62,836
$78,583
$78,489
$77,401
$76,036
$§75,911
$75,815
$75,484
$§74,727

$152,560
$121,557
$121,557
$117,342
$113,818
$113,818
$113,818
$105,020
$101,466
$95,879
$95,879
$95,879
$89,341
$89,341
$85,746
$82,807

$81,972
$74,286
$64,093
$80,155
$80,059
$78,949
$77,557
§77,429
$§77,331
$76,994
$76,222

1 of 5



(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)

(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)

TWV261 - 03-14-2007 12:38

Director of Student Aid

Director of Staff Development
Dir. of Sys Prog & Data Base Svcs.
Dir. of Budget

Dir. of Placement/Career Services
Dir. of Educational Assessment
Administrator of Grants & Contracts
Development Officer

Instructional Designers

Counselor

Director of Student Activities & Org
Dir. of Communications & Marketing
Continuing Education Specialist
Workforce Specialist

Director of Disability Services
Dir. of Admin. Support Services
Dir. of Academic Support Services
Academic Advisor

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Systems Programmer III - Inst
Systems Analyst II - Inst
Accounting Supervisor II

UAFS Purchasing Agent

HE Public Safety Commander I
Accounting Supervisor I

DP Network Technician II - Inst
Editor

Occupational Safety Coordinator
Plant Maintenance Coordinator
Program Coordinator

Systems Analyst I - Inst

UAFS Director of Alumni

UAFS Director of Information
Website Coordinator II
Applications Programmer II - Inst
Buyer

Research Project Analyst
Accountant

Assistant Registrar

DP Network Technician I - Inst

HE Public Safety Officer II
Personnel Assistant II - Inst
Skilled Trades Supervisor
Administrative Assistant II

Audio Visual Aids Supervisor

DP Operations Supervisor I - Inst
Graphic Artist II

Instrumentation Technician II
Landscape Supervisor II
Multimedia Specialist

Skilled Trades Worker

N === WNFFFF~DNWRF ~ =~ = = =

w

_ —_ N~ N~~~ BNMNNMPAEAEPADNMNOUOFFRFWOFRE RO RN~ ON

—_

§74,727
$67,578
$66,165
$65,898
$63,745
$63,192
$62,587
$60,800
$60,800
$60,800
$59,737
$58,692
$55,090
$55,090
$54,032
$48,233
$48,233
$45,694

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

House Amendment No. __ to House Bill No. 1553

$76,222
$68,930
$67,488
$67,216
$65,020
$64,456
$63,839
$62,016
$62,016
$62,016
$60,932
$59,866
$56,192
$56,192
$55,113
$49,198
$49,198
$46,608

24
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

20of5



(76) Special Events Coordinator 1 GRADE 17
(77) Computer Technician II - Inst 1 GRADE 16
(78) Coordinator of Housekeeping 1 GRADE 16
(79) Financial Aid Officer I 1 GRADE 16
(80) Information Specialist 1 GRADE 16
(81) Multimedia Technical Controller II 1 GRADE 16
(82) HE Public Safety Officer I 3 GRADE 16
(83) Accounting Technician IT 8 GRADE 15
(84) Administrative Assistant I 6 GRADE 15
(85) Administrative Office Supervisor 2 GRADE 15
(86) Instrumentation Technician I 1 GRADE 15
(87) Research Assistant 2 GRADE 15
(88) Laboratory Coordinator 1 GRADE 15
(89) Administrative Secretary 1 GRADE 14
(90) Computer Publishing Operator 2 GRADE 14
(91) Computer Technician I - Inst 1 GRADE 14
(92) Personnel Assistant I - Inst 4 GRADE 14
(93) Laboratory Assistant III 1 GRADE 13
(94) Secretary II 15 GRADE 13
(95) Accounting Technician I 1 GRADE 12
(96) Cashier II 1 GRADE 12
(97) Library Academic Technician II 3 GRADE 12
(98) Registrar’s Assistant 4 GRADE 12
(99) Mailroom Supervisor 1 GRADE 12
(100) Apprentice Tradesman 4 GRADE 11
(101) Secretary 1 19 GRADE 11
(102) Shipping & Receiving Clerk 1 GRADE 11
(103) Reproduction Equipment Operator 1 GRADE 10
(104) Clerical Assistant 1 GRADE 10
(105) Library Academic Technician I 1 GRADE 10
(106) Custodial Supervisor II 2 GRADE 08
(107) Skilled Trades Helper 1 GRADE 08
(108) Maintenance Worker Supervisor 2 GRADE 07
(109) Maintenance Worker II 8 GRADE 05
(110) Custodial Worker II 7 GRADE 04
(111) Custodial Worker 1 22 GRADE 03
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS
(112) Director of Library Services 1 $80,367 $81,974
(113) Assistant Dean 3 $78,580 $80,152

(114) Librarian 6 $65,168 $66,471
NINE-MONTH EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(115) Faculty 250
Distinguished Professor $95,806 $97,722
Professor $88,618 $90,390
Associate Professor $78,301 $79,867
Assistant Professor $72,115 $73,557
Instructor $59,739 $60,934
Lecturer $37,056 $37,797

(116) Clinical Instructor 13 $47,131 $48,074

(117) Part-Time Faculty 270 $33,180 $33,844

TWV261 - 03-14-2007 12:38 House Amendment No. __ to House Bill No. 1553 3 0of5



(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)

(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)

(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)

(147)

(148)
(149)

TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES
NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Dir. of Auxiliary Enterprises
Project/Program Manager

Senior Women’s Administrator
Assistant Athletic Director

Coach

Director of Food Service

Campus Store Manager

Sports Information Director
Compliance Officer

TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Special Events Manager

UAFS Bookstore Manager

Food Production Manager

Student Union Night Manager
Assistant Bookstore Manager

Food Production Supervisor

Manager of Catering

Head Cashier

Supervisor of Cooking

Cashier II

Purchasing Assistant

Shipping & Receiving Clerk

Cook II

Cashier I

Food Service Worker II

Food Service Worker I

WESTERN ARKANSAS AREA TECHNICAL CTR
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

Director, Western Ark Area Tech Ctr
Asst. Dir., Western Ark Area Tech Ctr
Workforce Specialist

Academic Advisor

WESTERN ARKANSAS AREA TECHNICAL CTR
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Secretary II

NINE-MONTH EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Faculty

Part-Time Faculty

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES

Page 6, line 9 replace "two" with "nine";

Page 6, line 10 replace "fifty (250)" with "ten (910)";

Page 6, line 23 replace "450,000

695,250";

TWV261 - 03-14-2007 12:38

— == =D = =N

MNULVWLWAANFRF PN FHFHFERFRFR B~ B~ -

WN = =

12

18

924"

$74,327
$72,829
$72,378
$72,378
$67,997
$62,543
$62,098
$45,694
$43,672

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

$80,225
$70,991
$55,090
$45,694

GRADE

$65,927
$33,180

450,000" with "675,000

House Amendment No. __ to House Bill No. 1553

$75,814
$74,286
$73,826
$73,826
$69,357
$63,794
$63,340
$46,608
$44,545

19
19
18
17
16
16
15
13
13
12
11
11
10
09
05
03

$81,830
$72,411
$56,192
$46,608

13

$67,246
$33,844

4 of 5



Page 6, line 32 replace "$§ 21,366,873 S 21,653,733" with "$§ 21,591,873
$ 21,898,983";

Page 7, line 7 replace "742,846 742,846" with "1,475,468
1,490,222";

Page 7, line 20 replace "$§ 49,655,174 § 49,892,720" with "$§ 50,387,796
$ 50,640,096".

The Amendment was read

By: Joint Budget Committee

TWVITWYV - 03-14-2007 12:38

TWV261 Chief Clerk

TWV261 - 03-14-2007 12:38 House Amendment No. __ to House Bill No. 1553 5 0of 5



